

XSL/SE/2024-25/45

February 1, 2025

The Secretary  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
Script Code: 532616

The Secretary  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla  
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051  
Script Code: XCHANGING

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of Q3 FY 2024-25**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Xchanging Solutions Limited, a DXC  
Technology Company**

CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072  
Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40,  
Electronic City, Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru  
560 100, Karnataka, India  
T +91 80 6972 9602  
www.dxc.com  
URL: [https://dxc.com/in/en/about-  
us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-  
relations](https://dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations)  
Email: [xchangingcompliance@dxc.com](mailto:xchangingcompliance@dxc.com)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published in Newspapers viz. Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada language) on February 1, 2025.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website in due course, at <https://www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations>.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,  
For **Xchanging Solutions Limited**



**Radhika Khurana**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above





# SIR SHADI LAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201 305  
 Corp. Office: 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector-16A, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201 301  
 Website: www.sirshadilal.com | CIN: L51909UP1933PLC146675

## Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	5671.35	10102.13	17568.34	27650.95	46215.43
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1912.93)	(944.52)	(3454.97)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1912.93)	(944.52)	(3454.97)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1453.37)	(944.52)	(5657.13)	(2682.98)	(918.67)
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1533.43)	(905.54)	(5713.12)	(2642.08)	(875.35)
Equity share capital	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
Other equity					(16959.57)
Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised for the quarters)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)	(27.68)	(17.99)	(107.75)	(51.10)	(17.50)
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(27.68)	(17.99)	(107.75)	(51.10)	(17.50)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.sirshadilal.com).  
 2. The Company has become a subsidiary of Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited ('TEIL') with effect from June 20, 2024 and the control over the Company has changed and now vests with TEIL. The present management has instituted a review of the accounting policies and estimates being presently followed and employed by the Company to ensure that these provide more reliable and relevant information relating to the financial performance and state of affairs of the Company and with a view to align them with those of the peers in the industry. Pursuant thereto, the accounting policy for measurement of land has been changed from revaluation model to cost model in the quarter ended June 30, 2024. The impact of such change on the financial results has been considered retrospectively in accordance with Ind AS 8 'Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors' and is as under.

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
<b>Impact on the items of total comprehensive income:</b>					
Reduction in other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	37781.55
<b>Impact on the items of balance sheet:</b>					
Reduction in revaluation surplus (other equity)	-	44559.14	-	44559.14	82340.69
Reduction in carrying amount of segment assets (Property, plant and equipment)					
- Sugar	-	30096.43	-	30096.43	55599.59
- Distillery	-	14462.71	-	14462.71	26741.10
	-	44559.14	-	44559.14	82340.69

As a result of the review of other accounting policies, if any further change is identified to be made, the same shall be incorporated in the subsequent quarter(s).

3. The Board at its meeting held on December 10, 2024 has, subject to necessary approvals, considered and approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Triveni Engineering & Industries Limited ('TEIL'), Sir Shadi Lal Enterprises Limited ('SLEL') and Triveni Power Transmission Limited ('TPTL') and their respective shareholders and their respective creditors under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules made thereunder (the 'Scheme') for amalgamation of SLEL into TEIL and demerger of Power Transmission Business ('PTB') of TEIL into TPTL. The approval/no-objection of Stock Exchanges to the Scheme on the application filed by the Company is awaited.

Place: Noida  
 Date: January 31, 2025

For Sir Shadi Lal Enterprises Limited  
 Tarun Sawhney  
 Chairman & Managing Director



## Nuvama Wealth and Investment Limited

Corporate Identity Number : U65100MH2008PLC425999  
 Regd. Off: 801-804, Wing A Building No 3, Inspire BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051.  
 Tel: 022 6620 3030 | Website: www.nuvamawealth.com

### Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	4,090.29	4,125.13	3,871.48	12,016.66	10,674.70	14,810.12	
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	614.67	475.78	838.43	1,658.55	1,880.71	2,384.34	
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	614.67	475.78	838.43	1,658.55	1,880.71	2,384.34	
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	459.59	353.43	625.78	1,235.62	1,402.67	1,776.99	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	459.59	353.76	632.82	1,231.34	1,403.20	1,778.24	
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,483.32	3,454.71	3,930.30	3,483.32	3,930.30	4,311.73	
8 Securities premium account	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	7,787.86	7,759.25	8,234.84	7,787.86	8,234.84	8,616.27	
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	29,941.41	31,959.34	30,342.00	29,941.41	30,342.00	29,617.49	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	3.84	4.12	3.68	3.84	3.68	3.44	
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)							
- Basic (Refer note 5)	1.07	0.82	1.45	2.87	3.26	4.13	
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	1.07	0.82	1.45	2.87	3.26	4.13	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	132.93	132.93	207.83	132.93	207.83	132.93	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) <sup>3</sup>	0.05	0.04	0.05	0.12	0.12	0.15	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) <sup>4</sup>	1.79	1.62	2.16	1.76	2.02	1.94	

<sup>1</sup> Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity  
<sup>2</sup> Debt-equity Ratio = Total Debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth  
<sup>3</sup> Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)  
<sup>4</sup> Interest Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.nuvamawealth.com).  
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (www.nuvamawealth.com).  
 3. The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 30, 2025.  
 4. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.  
 5. Earnings per share for the quarters and nine month ended periods are not annualised.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Rahul Jain**  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN : 00387505

Mumbai, January 30, 2025

**GLITTEK GRANITES LTD.** Regd. Office: Honnappa Building, V V Extension, Hoskote - 562114 (Karnataka)  
 E-mail: info@glittek.com, Web: www.glittek.com  
 CIN: L14102KA1990PLC023497

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on the **Monday, 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2025 at 11:30 A.M.** inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited (Provisional) Financial Results of the Company for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.  
 The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at [www.glittek.com](http://www.glittek.com) and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 Place: Hoskote For **Glittek Granites Ltd.**  
 Date: 31.01.2025 Lata Bagri, Comp. Secretary

YoY Income up 8%

YoY PBIDT up 17%

YoY PAT up 19%



## EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Registered Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, No. 769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-600002 | Ph: + 91 44 4299 5000 | www.equitasbank.com  
 CIN: L65191TN1993PLC025280



### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	185,033.92	179,380.22	163,427.20	535,379.84	459,996.59	628,507.40
2	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	8,974.05	2,005.97	27,592.59	14,556.10	79,497.13	106,312.47
3	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	8,974.05	2,005.97	27,592.59	14,556.10	79,497.13	106,312.47
4	Net Profit for the Period / Year After Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	6,630.24	1,288.25	20,200.08	10,494.22	59,133.94	79,896.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)	Refer Note (ii)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	113,932.15	113,849.73	113,145.27	113,932.15	113,145.27	113,488.73
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year)						483,381.46
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) for continuing & discontinued Operations, (for three months & 9 months ended, not annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	0.58	0.11	1.79	0.92	5.28	7.12
	Diluted (₹)	0.58	0.11	1.77	0.92	5.20	7.01

**NOTES:** (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter / nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the bank's website [www.equitasbank.com](http://www.equitasbank.com).  
 (ii) Information related to the total comprehensive Income for the period and other comprehensive Income are not furnished as IndAS is not yet made applicable to Bank.  
**Place : Chennai**  
**Date : January 31, 2025**

For Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited  
 sd. VASUDEVAN PN Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

## Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office : HP Avenue 39/40, Electronic City, Hosur Main Road  
 Bengaluru- 560 100, Karnataka, India  
 CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072  
 Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602  
 Email: [xchangingcompliance@dx.com](mailto:xchangingcompliance@dx.com) Website: [www.dxc.com](http://www.dxc.com)

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2024 (Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding quarter ended 31/12/2023	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2024	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,951	4,834	4,710	14,748	14,379	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,638	1,303	1,561	4,389	5,007	6,618
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	1,448	982	(354)	3,493	132	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period after tax	1,268	1,081	(284)	3,400	(7)	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	1.30	0.88	(0.32)	3.14	0.12	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	1.30	0.88	(0.32)	3.14	0.12	1.23

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results** (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding quarter ended 31/12/2023	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2024	For the nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,223	1,274	8,167	3,988	10,730	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	495	469	20,114	1,668	39,757	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	628	325	18,476	1,461	35,949	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	642	324	18,480	1,468	35,960	36,672

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations](http://www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 Shrenik Kumar Champalal  
 Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN: 08099410

## Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jaitpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.  
 Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Website: [www.mayuruniquoters.com](http://www.mayuruniquoters.com) Email: [secr@mayur.biz](mailto:secr@mayur.biz)

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,161.76	22,308.68	18,740.74	65,875.21	60,725.19	83,482.67
2	Operating Profit (PBIDT)	4,998.02	5,823.03	4,451.01	16,723.73	14,269.09	19,068.12
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax	4,239.94	5,056.27	3,645.44	14,433.52	11,888.96	15,881.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	3,056.76	3,984.15	2,729.94	10,778.71	9,025.29	12,246.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,090.10	4,035.53	2,765.29	10,908.41	9,077.30	12,226.97
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	2,172.63	2,172.63	2,197.63	2,172.63	2,197.63	2,197.63
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	84,512.42
8	Earning Per Share:						
	- Basic (in Rs.)	7.05	9.09	6.22	24.64	20.54	27.86
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	7.05	9.09	6.22	24.64	20.54	27.86

Note: \*Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR): (Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Un				



